BIBLE VOICE BROADCASTING

Program Schedule B-21 Winter
All times in UTC (Universal Time)

Programs are available on www.bvbroadcasting.org. Programmers love to hear from you directly. Please send your reports to
mail@bvbroadcasting.org or mail to BVB, PO Box 95561, Newmarket, ON L3Y 8)8, Canada

Damascus +2W +3S Amman +2W +3S Addis Abba +3W/S
Tehran +3.5W +4.5 S Ar Riyad +3W/S Asmara +3W/S
Baghdad +3W +4S Dubai +4 W/S

Local Times
Jerusalem +2W +3S

Cairo +2W +3S

MIDDLE EAST 1 9,810 KHZ
wosce
Sunday 1730-1900 English
Thursday 1730-1730 English
Friday 1700-1715 English
Saturday 1730-1830 English

MIDDLE EAST 2 9.635 KHZ 49 METER BAND 250 KW; NAUEN _

Sunday 1815-1830 English

MIDDLE EAST 3 9.490 KHZ 31 METER BAND 100 KW; SOFIA _

Sunday 1730-1745 Arabic
Monday 1730-1745 Arabic
Tuesday 1730-1745 Arabic
Wednesday 1730-1745 Arabic
Thursday 1730-1745 Arabic
Friday 1730-1745 Arabic
Saturday 1730-1745 Arabic

MIDDLE EAST 4 9.735 KHZ 31 METER BAND 250 KW; NAUEN _

Friday 0500-0515 Arabic

MIDDLE EAST 5 9.490 KHZ 31 METER BAND 100 KW; SOFIA _

Monday 1710-1730 Arabic
Wednesday 1710-1730 Arabic

MIDDLE EAST 7 9.635 KHZ 49 METER BAND 125 KW; NAUEN _

Sunday 1930-2015 English




MIDDLE EAST 8

11.600 KHZ

49 METER BAND

250 KW; SOFIA

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

MIDDLE EAST 9

1500-1515
1500-1515
1500-1515
1500-1515
1500-1515
1500-1515
1500-1515

5.900 KHZ

LANGUAGE
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic

49 METER BAND

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

MIDDLE EAST 11

1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000

5.900 KHZ

meosce

Arabic

Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic

49 METER BAND

oo

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

1930-1945
1930-1945
1930-1945
1930-1945
1930-1945
1930-1945
1930-1945

Arabic

Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic

Local Times

Tehran +3.5W +4.5 S

9.610 KHZ

41 METER BAND 100 KW; NAUEN _

Sunday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

1830-1900
1830-1900
1800-1900
1800-1830

movss

Farsi

Farsi
Farsi

Farsi

Local Times

EAST AFRICA 1B

Addis Ababa +3W/S
11.790 KHZ

Asmara +3W/S Khartoum +3W/S

25 METERBAND 100 KW; NAUEN I

Sunday

1600-1630
1630-1700

move

Oromo

Somali



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Saturday

1700-1730
1730-1800
1600-1630
1600-1630
1630-1730
1730-1800
1700-1730
1730-1800
1700-1730
1630-1700
1730-1800

Tigringa
Ambharic
Oromo

Oromo

Ambharic
Tigringa
Ambharic
Tigringa
Ambharic
Somali

Oromo

e O I O
Casablanca, Morocco O W/S Ciro, Egypt +2W +3S

Local Times

NORTH AFRICA 1

Tripoli, Libya +2 W/S
11.655 KHZ

Algiers/Algeria +1W/S

31 METER BAND 125 KW; NAUEN _

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

NORTH AFRICA 2

0600-0615
0600-0615
0600-0615
0600-0615
0600-0615
0600-0615
0600-0615

9.400 KHZ

oo

Arabic
Arabic
Arabic

Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic

31 METER BAND

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000
1945-2000

meosce

Arabic

Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic

Local Times

SUDAN 1

Khartoum +3W/S
15.300 KHZ

25 METER BAND 100 KW; ISS _

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

1430-1500
1430-1500
1430-1500
1430-1500
1430-1500
1430-1500
1430-1500

oo

Nuer

Nuer
Nuer
Nuer
Nuer
Nuer

Nuer



] | | ]
Karachi +5W/S

Kabul +4.5 W/S

25 METER BAND 250 KW; NAUEN _

Local Times
Kolkata +5.5 W/S
INDIA 1

DAY

Saturday

INDIA 2
DAY
Thursday

INDIA 3
DAY
Tuesday

Delhi +5.5 W/S
Dhaka +6W/S
15.265 KHZ
TIME
1400-1430
1430-1500

11.945 KHZ
TIME
0200-0230

11.960 KHZ
TIME
0200-0215

Kathmandu +5.75 W/S

oo

English (one Saturday each month)

English

25 METERBAND | 100 KW; MDC S
oot

English

25 METER BAND 100 KW; ERV _
oo

English

Local Times
Beijing +8W/S
CHINA 1

Saturday

CHINA 2

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday

Saturday

Hong Kong +8W/S

Seoul +9W/S
21.480 KHZ

1200-1230

11.590 KHZ

1300-1330
1300-1330
1300-1330
1300-1330
1300-1315
1315-1330
1300-1330

Shanghai +8W/S

16 METER BAND 125 KW; MADAGASCAR _
N

English

25 METER BAND 250 KW; ORZU _
ot

Korean

English
English
English
English
Korean

Korean

Local Times
Bali +8W/S
INDONESIA 1

Sunday

Singapore +8W/S
Jakarta +7W/S
21.480 KHZ

1230-1245

Timor +9W/S

13 METER BAND 125 KW; MADAGASCAR _
oot

Bahasa

North Korea

7.520 KHZ

25 METER BAND 100 KW; Orzu _

Sunday
Saturday

1830-1845
1830-1845

oo

Korean

Korean






